
2007 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 49-18   Home: 17-7   Away: 21-8   Neutral: 11-3   Pacific-10: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

11 Mitch Canham  . 3 2 6 65-58 227 52 74 13 1 10 59 119  . 5 2 4 39 13 41 4  . 4 4 7 3 0 3-4 417 42 3  . 9 9 4

 3 Mike Lissman  . 3 1 7 67-67 246 52 78 12 0 10 61 120  . 4 8 8 30 4 33 6  . 3 9 0 7 6 5-6 53 0 0 1.000

37 Jordan Lennerton  . 3 1 3 65-55 217 42 68 17 1 10 51 117  . 5 3 9 33 4 47 8  . 4 1 0 2 1 0-0 540 22 3  . 9 9 5

21 Scott Santschi  . 3 0 9 40-25 81 13 25 4 0 1 13 32  . 3 9 5 19 3 21 2  . 4 5 6 0 0 1-3 38 1 1  . 9 7 5

10 Darwin Barney  . 3 0 2 67-67 278 53 84 20 2 5 56 123  . 4 4 2 33 4 33 12  . 3 7 7 6 4 14-17 120 215 17  . 9 5 2

 8 Jason Ogata  . 2 9 4 57-51 187 31 55 11 0 4 42 78  . 4 1 7 25 6 44 1  . 3 9 3 1 2 3-4 86 20 1  . 9 9 1

 1 Joey Wong  . 2 8 8 67-55 205 41 59 5 2 0 19 68  . 3 3 2 24 5 38 4  . 3 7 4 1 12 2-3 103 191 4  . 9 8 7

35 Wallace, John  . 2 8 2 51-27 110 19 31 5 3 1 26 45  . 4 0 9 15 1 25 1  . 3 6 7 2 5 3-3 50 1 2  . 9 6 2

 9 Braden Wells  . 2 7 7 59-26 112 21 31 4 0 0 3 35  . 3 1 3 15 6 25 0  . 3 9 1 0 1 11-14 67 2 0 1.000

14 Brett Casey  . 2 7 3 11-0 11 4 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 2 2 5 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

20 Chris Hopkins  . 2 6 6 64-52 203 57 54 11 3 2 27 77  . 3 7 9 34 7 21 4  . 3 8 6 2 9 17-23 113 4 1  . 9 9 2

29 Drew George  . 2 5 9 49-38 135 26 35 10 1 1 16 50  . 3 7 0 22 1 39 0  . 3 6 7 0 2 4-5 20 72 5  . 9 4 8

22 Kahalehoe, Koa  . 2 4 4 46-21 78 17 19 4 0 0 9 23  . 2 9 5 11 2 11 1  . 3 4 8 1 3 4-4 54 2 1  . 9 8 2

15 Lonnie Lechelt  . 2 2 7 53-34 119 18 27 7 1 2 11 42  . 3 5 3 7 4 48 0  . 2 8 8 2 13 9-10 32 81 9  . 9 2 6

 6 Scotty Berke  . 2 2 2 18-4 18 2 4 2 0 0 0 6  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 2 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

39 Dale Solomon  . 2 0 0 20-11 35 3 7 2 0 0 5 9  . 2 5 7 6 1 6 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Joey Lakowske  . 1 6 7 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Erik Ammon  . 1 6 0 20-11 25 4 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 6 0 9 1 6 0  . 3 8 9 1 3 0-2 58 11 1  . 9 8 6

27 Ryan Ortiz  . 0 0 0 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

31 Alex Sogard  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 8 7 67 2297 456 659 128 14 46 404 953  . 4 1 5 328 65 448 45  . 3 8 7 29 64 76-98 1802 752 59  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 4 3 67 2228 253 542 83 12 34 233 751  . 3 3 7 193 74 477 58  . 3 2 2 16 43 39-59 1758 714 86  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (569), Opp (500). DPs turned - Team (69), Opp (54). CI - Team (1), Canham 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

31 Alex Sogard  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 2 0 0 1
19 Jake McCormick  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
38 Josh Keller  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Grbavac, Mark  2 . 2 5 0-1 28 0 0 0/4 3 36.0 30 11 9 17 36 5 1 1  . 2 2 9 2 3 0 2 3
17 Anton Maxwell  2 . 3 6 3-1 19 2 0 0/0 0 26.2 22 7 7 11 24 3 0 1  . 2 3 2 1 3 0 0 1
44 Eddie Kunz  2 . 9 1 3-1 31 0 0 0/3 12 46.1 31 19 15 18 37 9 1 0  . 1 9 4 4 9 0 4 3
23 Reyes, Jorge  3 . 1 0 7-3 24 11 0 0/3 0 81.1 73 33 28 18 64 11 1 8  . 2 3 9 8 4 3 1 8
28 Daniel Turpen  3 . 4 4 10-1 23 14 0 0/1 2 96.2 94 37 37 25 62 13 1 2  . 2 5 9 2 11 0 1 7
26 Joe Paterson  3 . 6 1 10-6 26 18 0 0/1 2 129.2 129 57 52 26 85 21 4 7  . 2 6 1 1 15 1 4 7
33 Mike Stutes  4 . 0 7 12-4 22 22 0 0/3 0 132.2 111 61 60 60 129 13 4 10  . 2 2 8 6 19 2 1 10
 2 Blake Keitzman  4 . 4 0 1-0 23 0 0 0/0 1 30.2 31 16 15 11 25 6 0 1  . 2 7 4 5 8 0 1 3
 4 Greg Keim  5 . 5 9 2-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 8 6 6 4 4 0 0 2  . 2 2 9 0 0 0 1 0
24 Brian Budrow  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 1  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
32 Reed Brown  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
36 Bryn Card 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 4 8 49-18 67 67 0 6/6 20 600.2 542 253 232 193 477 83 12 34  . 2 4 3 30 74 7 16 43

Opponents  5 . 9 1 18-49 67 67 3 2/2 9 586.0 659 456 385 328 448 128 14 46  . 2 8 7 49 65 14 29 64

PB - Team (10), Canham 9, Ammon 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (2), Reyes, J. 1, Canham 1, Opp (6).



2007 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Braden Wells 69 67 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Mike Lissman 53 53 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Ryan Ortiz 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Grbavac, Mark 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
 2 Blake Keitzman 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Anton Maxwell 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0
 6 Scotty Berke 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Greg Keim 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Jake McCormick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jordan Lennerton 565 540 22 3  . 9 9 5 54 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mitch Canham 462 417 42 3  . 9 9 4 3 35 12  . 7 4 5 9 1
20 Chris Hopkins 118 113 4 1  . 9 9 2 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Jason Ogata 107 86 20 1  . 9 9 1 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Joey Wong 298 103 191 4  . 9 8 7 38 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erik Ammon 70 58 11 1  . 9 8 6 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 1 0
22 Kahalehoe, Koa 57 54 2 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Scott Santschi 40 38 1 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wallace, John 53 50 1 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reyes, Jorge 21 4 16 1  . 9 5 2 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
10 Darwin Barney 352 120 215 17  . 9 5 2 47 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Drew George 97 20 72 5  . 9 4 8 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 Joe Paterson 35 6 27 2  . 9 4 3 4 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0
44 Eddie Kunz 15 4 10 1  . 9 3 3 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
15 Lonnie Lechelt 122 32 81 9  . 9 2 6 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mike Stutes 23 11 10 2  . 9 1 3 1 9 6  . 6 0 0 0 0
28 Daniel Turpen 14 5 6 3  . 7 8 6 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
31 Alex Sogard 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brett Casey 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brian Budrow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 Bryn Card 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
38 Josh Keller 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
39 Dale Solomon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Joey Lakowske 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Reed Brown 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2613 1802 752 59  . 9 7 7 69 39 20  . 6 6 1 10 1

Opponents 2558 1758 714 86  . 9 6 6 54 76 22  . 7 7 6 14 0


